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(b) and (c). The request fo, a loan of Rs.200 crores In 1990-91 was not accepted to because of Centre's own wayS and means difficulties. The requests f9f' loans during 199.1-92 were also not agreed upon as the Centre had,bythen,lnltiated steps for restoration of fiscal balance.

[Translation]

CoUectlons under small savings schemes In Deihl.

3695. SHRI N.J. RATHVA: Will the adopted an internal target of r.489 crores for 1992·93 representing an Increase of 15% over the revised target of Rs.425 crores 'for 1991-92.

(c) The net small savings collections In Delhi excluding P'Jblic Provident Fund and DeposH Schemes for Retiring Employees through banks during the current financial year upto May 1992 amounted to AS. 32 lakhs.

[English]

Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state: Meetings Held by National Road Safety
Council

(a) the amount coUected under small. savings schemes In Delhi during the last 3696. SHRl MADAN LAL KHURANA:
financial year; • Wi!lthe MiAisterof SURFACE TRANSPORT

(b) the target fixed in this regard for the current financial year and the percentage increase therein as compared to the target for last year; and

(c) the extent to which this target has been achieved so far during the current financial year?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI DALBIR
SINGH): (a) Provisional figures of net collections under small savings schemes in Delhi during 1991-92 are placed at Rs. 147.51
acres. These exclude netcolledions through banks from Public Provi~nt Fund Scheme and Deposit Schemes for Retiring Employees, which become available after a time lag.

(b) Central ~ovemment's estimates of small savings collections shown in the Union Budget do not have a StatelUnlon-territory-wise disaggragation. However for planning purposes.certai1lntemaltargetsareadopted
bySlaleGovemments andUnion Territories admInlslralion. DelhI Administration has be pleased to state:

(a) the number of meetings held by the National Road Safety CounCil during 1992;
and

(b) the details of the recommenljatlons made therein and the action taken theteon?

THE MIN1STER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT
(SHRI JAGDISH TYTLER): (a) No meeting of the National Road Safety Council has been held in 1992.

(1)) Does not arise, in view of answer to
(a) above.

Rnanclal Position of Public Sector
Units

3697. SHRI B. DEVARAJAN:WBIthe
Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

. (a) the nurroer of Public Sector units functioning under his Ministry Indicating the
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